# Please read the following before entering Court Public Access:

## **Overview and Disclaimer**

The North Las Vegas Justice Court offers this public information service to assist our customers with their court business. This service provides access to basic court information with a simple search mechanism.

#### **Public Information**

All information provided in this portion of the web site has been reviewed by the court and determined to be public.

# Reliability & Availability

This web link provides you with the ability to access the Court's Case Management System. Neither the County, or any department, officer, or employee of the County warrants the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of any information published by this system, nor endorses any content, viewpoints, products, or services linked from this system, and shall not be held liable for any losses caused by reliance on the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of such information. While it is the court's intention to make sure all of the information presented on these pages is current and accurate, there may be portions of such information that may be incorrect or not current. Any person or entity that relies on any information obtained from this system does so at their own risk.

### Disclaimer

Clark County and the North Las Vegas Justice Court:

- 1. Do not warrant that the data or information is accurate or complete;
- 2. Make no representations regarding the identity of any persons whose names appear in data or information; and
- 3. Do not assume liability resulting from the release or use of the data or information. The user should verify the information by personally consulting the "official" record filed at North Las Vegas Justice Court.

Enter the North Las Vegas Justice Court Case Search web site